1976 Los Angeles Rams

Passing:
Harris
Haden
Jaworski

Rushing:
McCutcheon
Cappelletti

Bertelsen
Phillips
Jessie

Harris
Bryant, C

Receiving:
Jackson, H

Jessie
McCutcheon

Cappelletti
Klein

Nelson
Bertelsen

Bryant, C

Punt Returns:
Bryant, C
Bertelsen

Kickoff Returns
Bryant, C
Scribner
Geredine

Att Com
158 90
76 41
61 27
Att  Yards
292 1283
172 889
46 229
26 138
5 64
8 57
17 55
Rec Yards
41 693
37 712
28 363
25 289
17 196
4 34
3 13
2 14
No. Yrds
23 250
13 32
No. Yrds
13 310
8 201
5 121

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
13 1 0
Pct Yards Had Pct
Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
57.0 1459 9 57 7 5.7
53.9 562 7 33 6 9.2
44.3 305 1 83 5 1.6
Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
4.4 44 13 Jackson, M
5.2 47 7 Perry
5.0 25 3 Simpson
5.3 36 0 Kay
12.8 25 0 Robertson
7.1 22 0 Youngblood, Ji
3.2 12 1 Elmendorf
Avg. Long TD Sacks:
16.9 83 6 Youngblood, Ja
19.2 57 6 Brooks
13.0 42 1 Fanning
11.6 44 2 Olsen
115 36 1 Robertson
8.5 14 0 Youngblood, Ji
4.3 8 1 Reynolds
7 7 0
Avg. Long TD Scoring:
10.9 20 0 Dempsey
25 9 0 McCutcheon
Cappelletti
Avg. Long TD Jessie
23.8 64 0 Jackson, H
25.1 71 0 Bertelsen
24.2 27 0 Haden
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ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
10 3 1
Pct Avg.
Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
44 9.2 16.2 88.6 24.0
79 7.4 13.7 75.7 20.0
82 50 11.3 311 11.0
Int Yards Avg Long
11 202 184 63
9 25 28 19
4 83 220 31
4 4 1.0 4
3 24 8.0 16
2 62 310 34
1 0 0.0 0
No.
215
125
55
35
15
15
1.0
Rec Rush Ret
TD TD TD
0 0 0 0 0
3 11 0 0 0
3 6 0 0 0
6 0 0 0 0
6 0 0 0 0
1 3 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0
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TOTAL

94
84
54
36
36
24

6



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

288
172

92
24

595
2798
4.7

295
158
53.6
2326
55
413
1913
5.47
14.72

4711
59.39
40.61

945

18
191

Replay

20.6
12.3

6.6
17

42.5
199.9

211
11.3

53.6
166.1
3.9

29.5
136.6

336.5

67.5

13

Actual

18.9
10.2

7.9
0.8

43.8
180.6
4.1

22.5
12.2

54.3
187.8
2.3
20.6
167.2
6.7
154

347.8
51.9
48.1

68.6

5.1

11
151

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

82
3043
37.1

46
386
8.4

35
833
23.8

84
727

20
15

368
45

26
17

40

18
28
64.3

Replay

5.9
217.4

3.3
27.6

2.5
59.5

51.9

14
11

26.3
3.2
1.9
1.2
0.1
2.9

0.1
1.3

Actual

5.6
2147

38.1

3.7
34
9.2
0

3.1
73.4

23.3
0.1

5.9
54.6

2.1
15

25.1
3.1
1.6
1.2
0.3
2.6

1.2
1.9
65.4



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

197
87
82

28

463
1603
3.5

368
163
44.3
1912
47

351
1561

3.76
11.73

3164
50.66
49.34

878

3.6

35
405

Replay

141
6.2

5.9
2

331
1145

26.3
11.6

44.3
136.6
3.4

25.1
1115

226

62.7

2.5

Actual

15.2
5.6

8.4
11

30.6
111.7

3.6

28.4
14.2

50.1
177.6
3.2

28.2
149.4
4.7

12.5

2611
42.8
57.2

62.2
4.2

2.3
26.9
0.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

91
3573
39.3

44
180
4.1

64
1205
18.8

96

698

22
12

155
17

12

17

12
21
57.1

Replay

6.5
255.2

3.1
12.9

4.6
86.1

6.9
49.9

1.6
0.9

111
1.2
0.3
0.9
0.1
1.2

0.9
15

Actual

6.8
279.9

41.2

2.8
20.1
7.2

0

98.8
19.8

5.9
53.4

2.2
11

13.6
1.6
0.8
0.8

14
0.1

0.9
14
60



