

1976 Los Angeles Rams

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
13	1	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
10	3	1

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD							
Harris	158	90	57.0	1459	9	57	7	5.7	4.4	9.2	16.2	88.6	24.0		
Haden	76	41	53.9	562	7	33	6	9.2	7.9	7.4	13.7	75.7	20.0		
Jaworski	61	27	44.3	305	1	83	5	1.6	8.2	5.0	11.3	31.1	11.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
McCutcheon	292	1283	4.4	44	13	Jackson, M	11	202	18.4	63	1
Cappelletti	172	889	5.2	47	7	Perry	9	25	2.8	19	0
Bertelsen	46	229	5.0	25	3	Simpson	4	88	22.0	31	1
Phillips	26	138	5.3	36	0	Kay	4	4	1.0	4	0
Jessie	5	64	12.8	25	0	Robertson	3	24	8.0	16	0
Harris	8	57	7.1	22	0	Youngblood, Ji	2	62	31.0	34	0
Bryant, C	17	55	3.2	12	1	Elmendorf	1	0	0.0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Jackson, H	41	693	16.9	83	6	Youngblood, Ja	21.5
Jessie	37	712	19.2	57	6	Brooks	12.5
McCutcheon	28	363	13.0	42	1	Fanning	5.5
Cappelletti	25	289	11.6	44	2	Olsen	3.5
Klein	17	196	11.5	36	1	Robertson	1.5
Nelson	4	34	8.5	14	0	Youngblood, Ji	1.5
Bertelsen	3	13	4.3	8	1	Reynolds	1.0
Bryant, C	2	14	7	7	0		



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Bryant, C	23	250	10.9	20	0	Dempsey	0	0	0	0	0	40	18	94
Bertelsen	13	32	2.5	9	0	McCutcheon	3	11	0	0	0	0	0	84
						Cappelletti	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	54
						Jessie	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
						Jackson, H	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
						Bertelsen	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Haden	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Bryant, C	13	310	23.8	64	0
Scribner	8	201	25.1	71	0
Geredine	5	121	24.2	27	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	288	20.6	18.9	Punts	82	5.9	5.6
Rushing	172	12.3	10.2	Yards Punted	3043	217.4	214.7
Passing	92	6.6	7.9	Average Yards Per Punt	37.1		38.1
Penalty	24	1.7	0.8				
Rushes	595	42.5	43.8	Punt Returns	46	3.3	3.7
Yards Gained (Net)	2798	199.9	180.6	Yards Returned	386	27.6	34
Average Gain	4.7		4.1	Average Yards Per Return	8.4		9.2
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	295	21.1	22.5	Kickoff Returns	35	2.5	3.1
Completed	158	11.3	12.2	Yards Returned	833	59.5	73.4
Percent Completed	53.6	53.6	54.3	Average Yards Per Return	23.8		23.3
Total Yards Gained	2326	166.1	187.8	Returned for TD	0		0.1
Passer Tackled	55	3.9	2.3				
Yards Lost	413	29.5	20.6	Penalties	84	6	5.9
Net Yards Gained	1913	136.6	167.2	Yards Penalized	727	51.9	54.6
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.47		6.7				
Yards Gained Per Completion	14.72		15.4	Fumbles	20	1.4	2.1
				Lost	15	1.1	1.5
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	368	26.3	25.1
Rushing and Passing	4711	336.5	347.8	Touchdowns (Total)	45	3.2	3.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	59.39		51.9	Touchdowns Rushing	26	1.9	1.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	40.61		48.1	Touchdowns Passing	17	1.2	1.2
Ball Control Plays	945	67.5	68.6	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0.3
Average Gain (Net)	5		5.1	*Extra Points	40	2.9	2.6
				Safeties	2	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	18	1.3	1.2
Had Intercepted	18	1.3	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	28	2	1.9
Yards Opponents Returned	191		15.1	Percent Successful	64.3		65.4
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0				

TEAM DEFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	197	14.1	15.2	Punts	91	6.5	6.8
Rushing	87	6.2	5.6	Yards Punted	3573	255.2	279.9
Passing	82	5.9	8.4	Average Yards Per Punt	39.3		41.2
Penalty	28	2	1.1				
Rushes	463	33.1	30.6	Punt Returns	44	3.1	2.8
Yards Gained (Net)	1603	114.5	111.7	Yards Returned	180	12.9	20.1
Average Gain	3.5		3.6	Average Yards Per Return	4.1		7.2
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	368	26.3	28.4	Kickoff Returns	64	4.6	5
Completed	163	11.6	14.2	Yards Returned	1205	86.1	98.8
Percent Completed	44.3	44.3	50.1	Average Yards Per Return	18.8		19.8
Total Yards Gained	1912	136.6	177.6	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	47	3.4	3.2				
Yards Lost	351	25.1	28.2	Penalties	96	6.9	5.9
Net Yards Gained	1561	111.5	149.4	Yards Penalized	698	49.9	53.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	3.76		4.7				
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.73		12.5	Fumbles	22	1.6	2.2
				Lost	12	0.9	1.1
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3164	226	261.1	Total Points Scored	155	11.1	13.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	50.66		42.8	Touchdowns (Total)	17	1.2	1.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	49.34		57.2	Touchdowns Rushing	4	0.3	0.8
				Touchdowns Passing	12	0.9	0.8
Ball Control Plays	878	62.7	62.2	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0
Average Gain (Net)	3.6		4.2	*Extra Points	17	1.2	1.4
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	12	0.9	0.9
Had Intercepted	35	2.5	2.3	Field Goal Attempts	21	1.5	1.4
Yards Opponents Returned	405		26.9	Percent Successful	57.1		60
Returned by Opponents for TD	2		0.2				